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SERIES 1: ST. ANDREW'S CHURCH OF SCOTLAND, BEAVERTON (Includes St. Andrew's Church of
Scotland in Thorah Township), 1835-1898
Membership Records

1977.061L 1-1 LCM-65 Subscription Books 1868-1871,
1877
1-2 LCM-65 List of seat holders 1872, 1876
Board and Committee Records
2019.016L 1-5 Managing Committee minutes 1861
1977.061L 1-3 --- 1875-1891
2019.016L 1-6 - - - report 1862
1977.061L 1-4 - - - annual reports 1871-1874
1-5 - - - reports, correspondence 1870-1879
2019.016L 1-7 - - - correspondence 1947
1-8 - - - agreement re sheds 1866
1977.061L 2-6 LCM-65 Board of Managers minutes 1892-1898
2019.016L 1-9 Congregational Meeting minutes 1862
1977.061L 2-6 LCM-65 --- 1892-1898
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
2019.016L 1-10 Address to Rev. Watson 1868
Correspondence/Subject Files
1977.061L 1-6 Correspondence 1857-1873
1-7 --- 1855-1877
1992.115L MC-1 Subscription lists, Session minutes, 1835-1898

Managing Committee minutes,
congregational minutes and legal and
financial documents

Funds/Congregational Financial Records

2019.016L 1-11 Financial records book 1867-1881
1-12 --- 1876-ca. 1883
1977.061L 1-8 Financial accounts 1884-1892
1-9 Receipts 1870s
2019.016L 1-13 Pew list [n.d.]
1-14 Sums promised for erecting church [n.d.]
1-15 Photocopies of financial records and [ca.1873-1893]
indentures [originals at the Archives of
Ontario]

SERIES 2: POINT MARA WESLEYAN METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Point Mara Church in Mara
Township, Beaverton, Bolsover, Kirkfield, Portage Church in Eldon Township), 1860-1864

Board and Committee Records
1977.061L 9-7 LCM-65 Quarterly Board minutes 1860-1864

SERIES 3: BRECHIN METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Brechin, Bolsover, Providence Church in Udney),

1888-1919
Membership Records
1977.061L 9-5 LCM-65 Circuit register 1888-1919
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SERIES 3: BRECHIN METHODIST cont.
Board and Committee Records
1977.061L 9-8 LCM-66 Quarterly Board minutes 1889-1895

SERIES 4. BEAVERTON METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Beaverton, Bolsover, Brechin, Fairvalley
Church in Mara Township, Kirkfield, Point Mara Church in Mara Township), 1864-1919
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
1977.061L 30s-1 LCM-66 Marriage register 1896-1905
1-2 LCM-66 --- 1906-1918

Membership Records
1977.061L 9-5 LCM-65 Circuit register (includes Quarterly Board 1897-1919
officers, 1901, 1910, 1916, 1918)

Board and Committee Records

1977.061L 9-7 LCM-65 Quarterly Board minutes 1864-1890
9-8 LCM-66 Official Board minutes 1898-1916
10-1 LCM-66 --- 1890-1898

SERIES 5: BEAVERTON METHODIST CHURCH, 1878-1918
Membership Records

1977.061L 9-6 LCM-66 Membership list (includes Quarterly Board 1887-1895
officers, 1889, 1892, 1895)

Board and Committee Records

1977.061L 10-2 Board of Trustees minutes 1878-1890
10-3 --- 1890-1909
10-4 --- 1913-1918

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.061L 10-5 Parsonage Trustee Book 1890-1899

SERIES 6: KNOX PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, BEAVERTON (includes Knox Free Presbyterian Church,
Knox Canada Presbyterian Church), 1838-1927
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.218L 1-3 LCM-66 Baptisms 1838-1914
Marriages 1867-1897
Burials 1901-1914,
1932
30s-2 LCM-66 Marriage register 1897-1915
Membership Records
1977.218L 1-4 LCM-66 Communion roll 1875-1905
1-5 LCM-66 Communion roll and register 1899-1921
1-6 LCM-66 --- 1912-1913
Board and Committee Records
1977.218L 1-4 LCM-66 Session minutes 1875-1914
2019.016L 1-2 Board of Managers minutes 1884-1906
1-3 Congregational Meeting minutes 1872-1902
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SERIES 6: KNOX PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH cont.
Women's Groups Records

1977.218L 2-1 Women's Foreign Missionary Society 1911-1914
minutes
2019.016L 1-4 - - - history [after 1898]

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.218L 30s-3 Financial record book 1902-1914

SERIES 7: ST. ANDREW'S PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH OF CANADA, BEAVERTON, 1879-1914
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.061L 2-1 LCM-66 Baptism register 1899-1914
2-2 LCM-66 Marriage register 1899-1912
2-3 LCM-66 --- 1912-1914
Board and Committee Records
1977.061L 2-4 LCM-67 Session minutes 1899-1914
2-6 LCM-65 Board of Managers minutes 1899-1908
2-5 --- 1908-1914
2-6 LCM-65 Congregational minutes 1899-1908
Legal/Property Records
1977.061L 3-1 St. Andrew's Cemetery correspondence 1879-1909
1977.218L 2-2 Property correspondence 1907-1908

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
1977.061L 3-2 Attendance records 1911

SERIES 8: UNITED CHURCH OF BEAVERTON, 1915-1925
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.061L 2-3 LCM-66 Marriage register 1918
Membership Records
1977.061L 3-3 LCM-67 Communion roll 1915-1922
3-4 LCM-67 --- 1922-1925
Women's Groups Records
1977.061L 3-5 Woman' Foreign Missionary Society Branch 1918-1924
# 1 minutes
3-6 Ladies' Aid Society minutes 1919-1925

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
1977.061L 3-7 Financial accounts 1914-1925

SERIES 9: BEAVERTON UNITED CHURCH (includes Knox Church in Beaverton), 1878-1973
Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records

1977.218L 1-1 Baptisms 1897-1918
Marriages 1899-1909,

1912-1913,

1915-1918,

1945-1946
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SERIES 9: BEAVERTON UNITED CHURCH cont.

1977.061L

1977.061L

2019.016L

1977.061L

1977.218L

1977.061L

1977.061L
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7-1
7-2
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7-4

7-5
7-6

7-8

Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records
Baptisms

Marriages

Burials

Baptism register

Burials

Marriage register

Membership Records
Communion roll

Board and Committee Records
Session minutes
Congregational Meeting minutes
Session minutes

Board of Stewards minutes

Official Board minutes

Board of Trustees minutes
Congregational Meeting minutes
Christian Education Committee minutes

Legal/Property Records

Correspondence re: division of property and
assets with Beaverton Presbyterian Church
Correspondence re renovation/construction
of the church

Building specifications

Women's Groups Records
Women's Missionary Society minutes

- - - Afternoon Group minutes
- - - Branch # 1 minutes
WMS Anniversary meeting minutes

- - - accounts
Woman's Association minutes
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1947-1957
1947-1968
1947-1961
1914-1946
1908-1918
1915-1928
1928-1942

1945-1949
1950-1954
1955-1959
1960-1964
1965-1966

1925-1927
1905-1914
1914-1929
1929-1965
1914-1945
1946-1969
1928-1970
1970-1973
1925-1952
1930-1959
1957-1961
1964-1968

1926-1928
1963

1963

1914-1930
1931-1941
1946-1953
1954-1959
1959-1961
1958-1961
1946,1956,
1961
1928-1933
1938-1949
1950-1959
1959-1961
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SERIES 9: BEAVERTON UNITED CHURCH cont.

1977.061L

1977.061L

1977.061L

1977.061L

1977.061L

1977.061L

8-2
8-3
8-4
8-5
8-6

Women's Groups Records
Ladies' Aid Society minutes
United Church Women minutes

Women's Federation minutes

Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
Sabbath School Teachers and Officers
meetings' minutes

Youth Groups Records
Cradle roll and baby band books
Youth Group Committee minutes

Funds/Congregational Financial Records
Cash book

Building Fund account book

Annual Reports
Annual reports [incomplete run]

Architectural Records
see Maps and Architectural database

FN1281.287
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1929-1932
1962-1965
1965-1967
1961

1918-1956

1915-1953
1953-1955

1926-1944
1945-1957
1958-1966
1967-1970
1966-1969

1878-1931



