

1977.061L

9-5

LCM-65

St. Andrew's United Church (Beaverton, Ont.) Page 1 of 5				
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
			OF SCOTLAND, BEAVERTON (Includes St. And	drew's Church of
Scotland in The	<u>orah Towi</u>	<u>nship), 1835-1</u>		
1977.061L	1-1	LCM-65	Membership Records Subscription Books	1868-1871, 1877
	1-2	LCM-65	List of seat holders	1872, 1876
2019.016L 1977.061L 2019.016L 1977.061L 2019.016L 1977.061L 2019.016L 1977.061L	1-5 1-3 1-6 1-4 1-5 1-7 1-8 2-6 1-9 2-6	LCM-65 LCM-65	Board and Committee Records Managing Committee minutes report annual reports reports, correspondence correspondence agreement re sheds Board of Managers minutes Congregational Meeting minutes Sunday School/Sabbath School Records Address to Rev. Watson Correspondence/Subject Files Correspondence	1861 1875-1891 1862 1871-1874 1870-1879 1947 1866 1892-1898 1862 1892-1898
1992.115L	1-7 MC-1		Subscription lists, Session minutes, Managing Committee minutes, congregational minutes and legal and financial documents	1855-1877 1835-1898
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	4007 4004
2019.016L	1-11 1-12		Financial records book	1867-1881 1876-ca. 1883
1977.061L	1-8 1-9		Financial accounts Receipts	1884-1892 1870s
2019.016L	1-13 1-14 1-15		Pew list Sums promised for erecting church Photocopies of financial records and indentures [originals at the Archives of Ontario]	[n.d.] [n.d.] [ca.1873-1893]
SERIES 2: POINT MARA WESLEYAN METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Point Mara Church in Mara				
Township, Beaverton, Bolsover, Kirkfield, Portage Church in Eldon Township), 1860-1864				
1977.061L	9-7	LCM-65	Board and Committee Records Quarterly Board minutes	1860-1864
SERIES 3: BRECHIN METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Brechin, Bolsover, Providence Church in Udney), 1888-1919 Membership Records				

Membership Records Circuit register

1888-1919

		`	•	J
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 3: BRE	ECHIN ME	THODIST con		
1977.061L	9-8	LCM-66	Board and Committee Records Quarterly Board minutes	1889-1895
			CIRCUIT (includes Beaverton, Bolsover, Brechin	<u>, Fairvalley</u>
Church in Mara	<u>i ownsnip,</u>	Kirktieia, Poin	Mara Church in Mara Township), 1864-1919	
1977.061L	3os-1 1-2	LCM-66 LCM-66	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Marriage register	1896-1905 1906-1918
1977.061L	9-5	LCM-65	Membership Records Circuit register (includes Quarterly Board officers, 1901, 1910, 1916, 1918)	1897-1919
1977.061L	9-7	LCM-65	Board and Committee Records Quarterly Board minutes	1864-1890
	9-8 10-1	LCM-66 LCM-66	Official Board minutes	1898-1916 1890-1898
SERIES 5: BEA	VERTON	METHODIST	CHURCH, 1878-1918	
1977.061L	9-6	LCM-66	Membership Records Membership list (includes Quarterly Board officers, 1889, 1892, 1895)	1887-1895
1977.061L	10-2 10-3 10-4		Board and Committee Records Board of Trustees minutes	1878-1890 1890-1909 1913-1918
1977.061L	10-5		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Parsonage Trustee Book	1890-1899
SERIES 6: KNOX PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH, BEAVERTON (includes Knox Free Presbyterian Church, Knox Canada Presbyterian Church), 1838-1927				
Knox Canada P	respyteriar	<u>1 Church), 183</u>	<u>io-1927</u> Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records	
1977.218L	1-3	LCM-66	Baptisms Marriages Burials	1838-1914 1867-1897 1901-1914, 1932
	3os-2	LCM-66	Marriage register	1897-1915
1977.218L	1-4 1-5 1-6	LCM-66 LCM-66 LCM-66	Membership Records Communion roll Communion roll and register	1875-1905 1899-1921 1912-1913
1977.218L 2019.016L	1-4 1-2 1-3	LCM-66	Board and Committee Records Session minutes Board of Managers minutes Congregational Meeting minutes	1875-1914 1884-1906 1872-1902

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 6: KNO	OX PRESE	YTERIAN CH		
1977.218L	2-1		Women's Groups Records Women's Foreign Missionary Society minutes	1911-1914
2019.016L	1-4		history	[after 1898]
1977.218L	3os-3		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial record book	1902-1914
SERIES 7: ST. ANDREW'S PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH OF CANADA, BEAVERTON, 1879-1914				
1977.061L	2-1 2-2 2-3	LCM-66 LCM-66 LCM-66	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptism register Marriage register	1899-1914 1899-1912 1912-1914
1977.061L	2-4 2-6 2-5 2-6	LCM-67 LCM-65 LCM-65	Board and Committee Records Session minutes Board of Managers minutes Congregational minutes	1899-1914 1899-1908 1908-1914 1899-1908
1977.061L 1977.218L	3-1 2-2		Legal/Property Records St. Andrew's Cemetery correspondence Property correspondence	1879-1909 1907-1908
1977.061L	3-2		Sunday School/Sabbath School Records Attendance records	1911
SERIES 8: UNI	ITED CHU	RCH OF BEA	VERTON, 1915-1925	
1977.061L	2-3	LCM-66	Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Marriage register	1918
1977.061L	3-3 3-4	LCM-67 LCM-67	Membership Records Communion roll	1915-1922 1922-1925
1977.061L	3-5		Women's Groups Records Woman' Foreign Missionary Society Branch # 1 minutes	1918-1924
	3-6		Ladies' Aid Society minutes	1919-1925
1977.061L	3-7		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Financial accounts	1914-1925
SERIES 9: BEAVERTON UNITED CHURCH (includes Knox Church in Beaverton), 1878-1973				
1977.218L	1-1		Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records Baptisms Marriages	1897-1918 1899-1909, 1912-1913, 1915-1918, 1945-1946

St. Andrew's United Church (Beaverton, Ont.) Page 4 of 5					
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date	
SERIES 9: BEAVERTON UNITED CHURCH cont.					
			Baptism/Marriage/Burial Records		
1977.061L	4-1		Baptisms	1947-1957	
			Marriages Burials	1947-1968	
	3-8		Baptism register	1947-1961 1914-1946	
	3-0		Burials	1908-1918	
	3-9		Marriage register	1915-1928	
	3-10			1928-1942	
			Mambarahin Dagarda		
1977.061L	4-2		Membership Records Communion roll	1945-1949	
1977.001L	4-2 4-3		Communion foil	1950-1954	
	4-4			1955-1959	
	4-5			1960-1964	
	4-6			1965-1966	
			Board and Committee Records		
2019.016L	1-1		Session minutes	1925-1927	
2010.0102			Congregational Meeting minutes	1905-1914	
1977.061L	4-7		Session minutes	1914-1929	
	4-8			1929-1965	
	5-1		Board of Stewards minutes	1914-1945	
	5-2			1946-1969	
	5-3		Official Board minutes	1928-1970	
	5-4			1970-1973	
	5-5		Board of Trustees minutes	1925-1952	
	6-1		Congregational Meeting minutes	1930-1959	
	8-1		Christian Education Committee minutes	1957-1961	
	9-3			1964-1968	
			Legal/Property Records		
1977.218L	2-3		Correspondence re: division of property and	1926-1928	
1077 0641	6-2		assets with Beaverton Presbyterian Church	1963	
1977.061L	0-2		Correspondence re renovation/construction of the church	1903	
	6-3		Building specifications	1963	
			W 10 D		
4077 0041	0.4		Women's Groups Records	4044 4000	
1977.061L	6-4 6-5		Women's Missionary Society minutes	1914-1930	
	6-6			1931-1941 1946-1953	
	7-1			1954-1959	
	7-1 7-2		Afternoon Group minutes	1959-1961	
	7-2 7-3		Branch # 1 minutes	1958-1961	
	7-3 7-4		WMS Anniversary meeting minutes	1946,1956,	
			······ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1961	
	7-5		accounts	1928-1933	
	7-6		Woman's Association minutes	1938-1949	
	7-7			1950-1959	
	7-8			1959-1961	

St. Andrew's United Church (Beaverton, Ont.) Page 5 of 5				Page 5 of 5
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 9: BE	AVERTON	I UNITED CH	URCH cont.	
_			Women's Groups Records	
1977.061L	7-9		Ladies' Aid Society minutes	1929-1932
	7-10		United Church Women minutes	1962-1965
	7-11			1965-1967
	8-1		Women's Federation minutes	1961
1977.061L	9-1		Sunday School/Sabbath School Records Sabbath School Teachers and Officers meetings' minutes	1918-1956
			Youth Groups Records	
1977.061L	9-2		Cradle roll and baby band books	1915-1953
	9-3		Youth Group Committee minutes	1953-1955
1977.061L	8-2 8-3 8-4		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Cash book	1926-1944 1945-1957 1958-1966
	8-5			1967-1970
	8-6		Building Fund account book	1966-1969
			•	
1977.061L	9-4		Annual Reports Annual reports [incomplete run]	1878-1931
1977.061L			Architectural Records see Maps and Architectural database	

FN1281.287